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IR website:  
Home Page   https://fsapps.nwcg.gov/nirops  
Online Scanner Order https://fsapps.nwcg.gov/nirops/users/login  
 
Posting IR products:  
ftp://ftp.nifc.gov/incident_specific_data/ (Log in using NAP ID & password with secure FTP client) 
 
Accessing IR products and base data:  
https://ftp.nifc.gov/    (any web browser) 
 
Aircraft and Flight Following: 
https://www.aff.gov/  (N144Z or N149Z) 
http://flightaware.com/  (XCN44 or XCN49) 
 
Online base data:  
NIFC FTP site https://ftp.nifc.gov/public/base_info/  
USDA Geospatial Data Gateway https://gdg.sc.egov.usda.gov/  
USGS HDDS https://hddsexplorer.usgs.gov/   
 
 
Contacts: 
National IR Program Manager: Tom Mellin, (work) 505-842-3845, (cell) 505-301-8167, 

tmellin@fs.fed.us 
 
National IR Coordinator (IRCN) when activated:  (IR cell) 208-870-5066, (IR desk) 208-387-5900 
 
GACC IR Liaisons: 
1 NR: Tim Stauffer, (work) 406-329-3548, (cell) 406-529-6366, tstauffer@fs.fed.us  
2 RM: Elise Bowne, (work) 303-275-5209, (cell) 303-517-7510, embowne@fs.fed.us 
3 SW: Tom Mellin, (work) 505-842-3845, (cell) 505-301-8167, tmellin@fs.fed.us  
4 GB: Nate Yorgason, (work) 208-557-5785, (cell) 435-590-1107, nyorgason@fs.fed.us  
5 CA: Kyle Felker, (cell) 530-251-6112, mapit400@gmail.com  
6 PNW: Jim Grace, (work) 541-416-6593, (cell) 541-771-4521, jamesgrace@fs.fed.us  
8 Southern: Scott Wilkinson, (cell) 501-538-5827, ir.scott.w@gmail.com  
9 Eastern: Liz McNichols, (cell) 989-335-1777, emcnichols@fs.fed.us  
10 Alaska: Jorge Enriquez, (work) 907-772-5949, (cell) 907-518-4123, jenriquez@fs.fed.us  
 
IR Technicians: 
Charles (Kaz) Kazimir, (work) 208-387-5647, (cell) 208-891-5830, ckazimir@fs.fed.us  
Jill Kuenzi, (cell) 208-569-7989, jkuenzi@fs.fed.us  
Rob Navarro, (cell) 208-565-0683, rcn320@gmail.com   
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